
ERATH COUNTY

Table G.-Chemical Analyses of Oil-Field Brines

(Analyses are given in parts per million except pH)

SYSTEM PRODUCING
ZONE

pennsYlvaniana...! Strawn

AREA
FIELD AVERAGE SHOWN ON CALCIUM MAG- SODIUM BICAR-

DEPTH FIGURE 18, (Ca) NESIUM (Na) BONATE
(FT) VOLUME I (Mg) (HC03)

2,900 K-10 3,160 559 24,184 124 30

CHLORIDE
(CI)

44,587

TOTAL pH
DISSOLVED

SOLIDS

72,856 7.38

U Analyses obtained from data accompanying Railroad Commission of Texas' 1967 Salt Water Production and Disposal questionnaires.



FALLS COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil, Gas, and Stratigraphic Tests

Type Log: E, Electric.
Logs in Texas Water Development Board files

APPROXIMATE
DATE DEPTH LAND SURFACE TYPE

WELL OPERATOR LEASE AND WELL DRILLED (FT) ELEVATION LOG
(FT)

JR-39-42-801 H. C. Cockburn N. D. Buie No.1 1945 6,823 390 E
and Zephyr Oil
C·).

43-401 C )ckburn and Gilliam No.1 1945 7,606 403 E
Gilliam

801 S'!aboard Oil Co. J. E. Green No.1 1948 6,200 430 E
of Delaware

49-401 A. S. Hudgens Lee Casey No.1 1949 2,432 435 E

50-110 Dail Goodson J. G. Barganier 1947 4,487 320 E
NO.1

57-402 Delhi-Taylor J. A. Cobb No.1 1955 4,024 390 E
Oil Corp.

40-47-702 Shallow Sands Stifelman No.1 1954 798 595 E
Oil Co.

55-201 H. E. Rains J. B. Scott No.1 1951 1,110 500 E

56-302 Maury Hughes, C. L. Trice No.1 1941 3,104 480 E
Trustee, A. H.
Bell

64-102 I-umble Oil and Elanor Carroll 1951 3,717 530 E
F:efining Co. No.1

201 do. Emma Pieper No.2 1952 2,887 434 E

701 VI. P. Luse Voltin No.1 1951 2,926 445 E
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FALLS COUNTY

Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JR-39-41-604 Well JR-40-48-501-Continued

Owrer: City of Marlin Chalk 98 735
Driller: H. G. Johnson

Shale 45 780
Blue marl 1,150 1,150

Chalk 20 800
Chalky limestone 200 1,350

Blue shale 60 860
Blue clay 100 1,450

Blue sandy shale 40 900
Limestone 125 1,575

Blue shale 20 920
Blue clay 77 1,652

Black shale 55 975
White limestone 338 1,990

Blue shale with
Shelly limestone and clay 200 2,190 hard I ime shells 15 990

Limestone 1,000 3,190 Black shale 20 1,010

A little sand, first flow 10 3,200 Lime 33 1,043

Shaly limestone 100 3,300 Sandy shale 72 1,115

Sand 30 3,330 Lime (oil shows at 1,250 ft) 145 1,260

Soft lime (sulphur) 5 1,265
Woll JR-40-40-804

Soft lime 9 1,274
Owner: Golinda Water Supply Corp.

Drillor: J. L. Myers Sons Hard lime 5 1,279

Surface soil 4 4 Lime (oil showing) 61 1,340

Clay (Taylor) 48 52 Blue shale 12 1,352

Shale (Eagle Ford) 402 454 Lime (oil showing) 18 1,370

Chalk (Austin) 206 660 Soft lime 25 1,395

Shale (Edwards) 280 940 Lime 35 1,430

Lime (Buda) 1,160 2,100 Blue shale 15 1,445

Sand (Glen Rose) 176 2,276 Shale 55 1,500

Lime 43 2,319 Lime 28 1,528

Shale and sand Blue shale 17 1,545
(top of Trinity; 83 2,402

Lime 39 1,584
Sand 213 2,615

Shale 51 1,635
Shale 12 2,627

Hard lime 5 1,640
Red Bed 13 2,640

Lime 43 1,683

Well JR-40-48-501 Granulated lime (water) 11 1,694

Own.!r: G. DeGraffenried Gray lime 46 1,740
D-iller: Sun Oil Co.

Blue shale 3 1,743
No record 245 245

Gray lime 52 1,795
Blue shale 65 310

Granulated lime water 5 1,800
No record 105 415

Gray lime 45 1,845
Blue shale 15 430

Granulated lime water 3 1,848
Gray marl 30 460

Gray lime 239 2,087
GraY marl 177 637
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Falls County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JR -40-48-501-Continued Well JR-40-56-102-Continued

Blue shale 10 2,097 Shale 32 2,575

Gray lime 29 2,126 Sand 63 2,638

Light shale 4 2,130 Lime 63 2,701

Gray lime 37 2,167 Sand 67 2,768

Broken lime and shale 16 2,183
Well JR-40-56-301

Granulated lime water 11 2,194
Owner: City of Lott

Hard lime 14 2,208 Driller: Layne Texas Co.

Blue shale 16 2,224 Surface soil 3 3

Gray lime 11 2,235 Yellow clay 20 23

Granulated lime water 12 2,247 Black shale 122 145

Gray lime 38 2,285 Hard, sandy rock 88 233

Blue shale 2 2,287 Shale 624 857

Gray lime 58 2,345 Chalk 150 1,007

Granulated lime water 15 2,360 Shale 168 1,175

Gray lime 35 2,395 Shale - hard layers 50 1,225

Blue shale 5 2,400 Shale 15 1,240

Sandy shale 5 2,405 Buda lime 33 1,273

Gray lime 10 2,415 Shale 57 1,330

Blue shale 8 2,423 Hard shale 20 1,350

Gray lime 22 2,445 Georgetown lime 31 1,381

Granulated lime wate' 25 2,470 Lime 122 1,503

Sandy lime 22 2,492 Shale 14 1,517

Gray lime 8 2,500 Lime 129 1,646

Blue shale with Shale 16 1,662
shell streaks 45 2,545

Lime and shale breaks 42 1,704
Sandy lime 10 2,555

Shale and lime 56 1,760
Lime and shale 20 2,575

Shale streaks - lime 56 1,816
Sandy lime 5 2,580

Shale and layers of lime 24 1,840
Fine sand, water 50 2,630

Lime 32 1,872
Gray lime 10 2,640

Lime and shale 33 1,905
Sand (water at
2,675 to 2,708 ft) 68 2,708 Lime and shale breaks 55 1,960

Lime 20 1,980
Well JR-40-56-102

Shale 13 1,993
Owner: C·!go-Durango Water Supply Corp.

Driller: Key Water Well Drilling-Development Co. Lime 36 2,029

Shale and lime 2,269 2,269 Lime and shale 197 2,226

Sand 164 2,433 Hard lime 9 2,235

Lime 62 2,495 Lime and shale 28 2,263

Sand 48 2,543 Lime and shale breaks 43 2,306
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Table 3.-Drillers· Logs of Selected Wells in Falls County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JR-40-56-301-Continued Well JR-40-56-301-Continued

Lime 42 2,348 Sand (cored) 20 3,214

Lime and shale 32 2,380 Lime and sand layers 29 3,243

Shale 12 2,392 Sand and layers of hard shale 16 3,259

Lime 43 2,435 Hard sandy lime 11 3,270

Lime and shale 26 2,461 Sand 21 3,291

Lime 101 2,562 Shale 4 3,295

Lime and shale layers 50 2,612
Well JR-40-64-101

Sandy shale and sand 13 2,625
Owner: Westphalia Water Supply Corp.

Lime shale and anhydrite 42 2,667 Driller: J. L. Myers Sons

Lime and shale 28 2,695 Surface soil 3 3

Lime 31 2,726 Clay 83 86

Lime 46 2,772 Shale 544 630

Shale 63 2,835 Chalk rock 560 1,190

Sand 2 2,837 Shale 230 1,420

Shale 19 2,856 Lime 187 1,607

Hard shale 10 2,866 Lime and shale 293 1,900

Sandy lime (cored) 20 2,886 Sandy lime 125 2,025

Sandy lime and layers Lime 275 2,300
of hard lime 19 2,905

Sandy lime 33 2,333
Lime and shale (cored) 5 2,910

Lime 332 2,665
Porous lime and shale 17 2,927

Sandy lime 235 2,900
Hard shale 25 2,952

Sand 145 3,045
Hard sand (cored) 7 2,959

Shale 15 3,060
Blue shale 3 2,962

Hard sand and layers Well JR-40-64-601

of red shale (cored) 26 2,988
Owner: CitY of Rosebud

Sand and layers of red Driller: Layne Texas Co.
and blue shale (cored) 20 3,008

Soil 10 10
Sand - few layers of red

and blue shale 42 3,050 Clay 20 30

Sand and shale (cored) 6 3,056 Black shale 145 175

Shale 8 3,064 Shale 670 845

Sand 12 3,076 Shale and chalk 91 936

Hard shale 14 3,090 Chalk 390 1,326

Hard sand - layers of Shale 120 1,446
hard shale (cored) 25 3,115

Chalk 22 1,468
Sand 2 3,117

Shale 62 1,530
Hard shale 28 3,145

Shale and lime 31 1,561
Sand and shale
layers (cored) 20 3,165 Lime 18 1,579

Sand and layers of shale 29 3,194 Lime and shale 60 1,639
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Falls County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JR-40-64-601-Continued Well JR-40-64-601-Continued

Lime 157 1,796 Shale and lime 179 3,197

Chalky Lime 34 1,830 Sand 3 3,200

Lime 52 1,882 Hard shale 5 3,205

Shale 5 1,887 Sandy lime 10 3,215

Lime 44 1,931 Sandy lime and shale 30 3,245

Lime and layers of shale 73 2,004 Shale and lime 59 3,304

Shale and lima 359 2,363 Hard sandy lime 10 3,314

Lime 58 2,421 SandY shale 16 3,330

Soft lime 18 2,439 Sand and layers of shale 15 3,345

Lime 14 2,453 Sand 48 3,393

Soft lime 36 2,489 Shale and lime 3 3,396

Lime 42 2,531 Sand 5 3,401

Lime and shale 120 2,651 Hard shale 2 3,403

Lime 49 2,700 Sand 30 3,433

Lime and shale 40 2,740 Hard shale 12 3,445

Lime 155 2,895 Sand 72 3,517

Lime and shale 62 2,957 Red and blue shale 5 3,522

Lime, shale, and anhydrite 20 2,977 Sand and layers of shale 152 3,674

Shale and lime 26 3,003 Sand 10 3,684

Shale and pyrite 10 3,013 Shale 8 3,692

Sand 5 3,018
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HAMILTON COUNTY

Table 2.-Selected Oil, Gas, and Stratigraphic Tests

Type Log: D, Drillers'; E, Electric; R, Radioactive; S, Sample.
Logs in Texas Water Development Board files

APPROX IMATE
DATE DEPTH LAND SURFACE TYPE

WELL OPERATOR LEASE AND WELL DRILLED (FT) ELEVATION LOG
(FT)

LA-40-09-401 Amerada Petro- John Brisc()e No.1 1949 4,471 1,185 E,R,S
leum Corp.

17-201 Luling Oil and Ernest Phillips 1950 4,413 1,272 S
Gas, et al. No.1

703 Louisiana Coastal E. B. James No.1 1967 3,997 1,055 E
Petroleum Corp.

41-08-701 Shell Develop- Garland Parker No.1 1960 170 1,260 E,D
ment Co.

14-802 C. I. Producing C. E. Lund No.1 1944 3,453 1,307 S
Co.

15-701 Grady Wallace, J. H. Robertson 1942 3,501 1,250 S
et al. No.1

16-201 Seaboard Oil Fee No.1 1937 4,438 1,223 S
Corp.

202 Amerada Petro- L. S. Burney, 1949 5,238 1,200 R,S
leum Corp. et al. No.1

601 Andrews, Smith J. R. Parks No.1 1962 4,310 1,167 E
Dugger and Herr-
ing Drilling Co.

902 General American Warren Sibley No.1 1949 4,372 1,159 E
Oil Co.

21-602 Dolan and Pate Orville Richardson 1960 1,485 S
NO.1

22-101 Lone Star Pro- J. W. Harris No.1 1966 2,725 1,427 E
ducing Co.

401 Lone Star Gas E. J. Burks No.1 1941 2,714 1,357 E
Co.

601 Shell Oil Co. Jewell Christian- 1965 3,883 1,385 R
son No.1

701 Lone Star Pro- E. R iewe NO.1 1947 3,350 1,471 E
ducing Co.

23-201 Amerada Petro- Maude S. Mcintyre 1951 3,456 1,254 E,S
leum Co. No.1

202 Prince Brothers Petrey No.1 1951 3,440 1,260 E
Drilling Co.

502 Amerada Petro- Alice D. CClwling 1950 3,740 1,259 S
leum Co. No.1

602 Shell Develop- W. R. StregeI' NO.1 141 1,305 E
ment Co.

24-502 American Liberty Bywaters, llt al. 1949 3,855 1,091 S
Oil Co. NO.1

31-301 Walter H. Grant S. P. Drake No.1 1936 3,835 1,210 S

902 American Manu- T. W. Winters 1947 3,604 1,243 E,S
facturing Co. No.1

32-103 Phillips Townson No. A-1 1956 6,398 1,192 E,R
Petroleum Co.
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HAMILTON COUNTY

Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells

THICKNESS
(FEET)

Well LA-40-09-104

DEPTH
(FEET)

THICKNESS
(FEET)

Well LA-40-09-501 -Continued

DEPTH
(FEET)

Owner: Marvin Porterfield

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Caliche

Dark blue shale

Gray shale

Blue clay

White. sandy shale

Gray shale

White sand

Gray shale and limestone

Black sand

Sandy. blue shale

Well LA-40-09-203

24

54

36

20

10

19

5

216

12

12

24

78

114

134

144

163

168

384

396

408

Water sand

Blue clay (sandy)

Well LA-40-09-801

Owner: Lydia Neie

Driller: Clarence EriCkson

Hard layers rock and clay

Yellow clay

Blue soapstone

Hard. gray rock

Blue shale

White rock

Broken lime

Hard Iime rock

5

7

8

2

2

68

10

70

20

90

425

432

8

10

12

80

90

160

180

270

Surface rock

Hard. blue shale

and limestone

Soft. blue shale

Owner: Duncan Ranch

Driller: L. W. Little Drilling Co.

23

119

25

23

142

167

Gray shale

Green shale

Paluxy sand and water

Black shale

Hard lime rock

33

2

15

4

8

303

305

320

324

332

Water sand (Paluxy)

Hard limestone

Well LA-40-09·501

30

7

197

204

Well LA-40-09·901

Owner: J. D. Lawson

Driller: L. W. Little Drilling Co.

Surface 15 15

Owner: C. A. Bullard

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Caliche

Limestone

Sandy shale

Blue shale

Limestone and white shale

Sticky. blue clay

Sandy shale and sandstone

Blue shale and limestone

Limestone (water) 24 gph

Limestone and blue shale

Sandy shale and clay (blue)

Sand

Blue clay and sandy clay

Hard. white limestone 4

4 4 Blue shale and limestone 156

5 Fine. white sand 7

2 7 Blue shale and limestone 30

33 40 Very hard. white limestone 48

30 70 Blue shale and limestone 101

20 90 White limestone and shale 78

20 110 Sand 6

40 150 Green shale 5

5 155 Sand 6

135 290 Hard sand rock

70 360 Sandy shale 4

5 365 Sand 4

55 420 Black shale 30

19

175

182

212

260

361

439

445

450

456

457

461

465

495
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Hamilton County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well lA-40-o9-901-Continued Well lA-40-25-301

Sand 2 497 Owner: W. A. Suggs
Driller: R. A. Adams and Son

Black shale 8 505
Surface sand and gravel 12 12

WelllA-40-17-702 Glen Rose lime 288 300

Owner: A. G. Thompson Little sand and water 20 320
Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Shale and lime streaks 50 370
Caliche 19 19

Sand and lime 10 380
Gray shale and limestone 206 225

Sand and water 23 403
Crystal sandstone 3 228

Sandy shale 42 270 Well lA-41.Q7-502

Water sand 8 278 Owner: C. M. Roberson
Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Sandy shale 37 315
Caliche and limestone 32 32

Brown, porous
limestone (water) 10 325 Blue shale 23 55

White limestone 2 327 Sand 9 64

Sandy, blue clay 25 89
Well lA-40-18-702

Water sand 13 102
Owner: John Calverts

Driller: R. A. Adams and Son Blue shale 6 108

Yellow clay and chalk 20 20
Well lA-41.Q8-201

GraY lime 51 71
Owner: J. P. Cattle Co.

Shale and lime 35 106 Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Sandy lime 9 115 Caliche 18 18

Sand 5 120 Blue shale and limestone 101 119

Blue shale 4 124 Gray shale 51 170

Glen Rose, 8 in. hard 14 138 Sandy, blue shale 15 185

Glen Rose, 6 in. hard 178 316 Dark sand 15 200

Green shale 5 321 Green, sandy shale 25 225

Glen Rose lime 102 423 Black sand 10 235

Green shale and lime 5 428 Sandy, blue shale 10 245

Blue shale 6 434 Black water sand 15 260

Sandy lime 4 438 Blue shale 4 264

SandY lime and shale 6 444
Well lA-41.Q8-302

Sandy lime 34 478
Owner: City of H ico

Green shale 5 483 Driller: Jones and Duncan

Sand and water 19 502 Surface 3 3

Black shale 4 506 Lime 164 167

Red, sandy sha Ie 9 515 Sand 5 172

Sand and water 13 528 Hard rock 173

Sand and water 21 194
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Table 3.-Drillers· Logs of Selected Wells in Hamilton County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well LA-41-oS-302-Continued Well LA-41-o8-502-Continued

Green mud 3 197 Lime rock 23 95

Sand rock 7 204 Blue shale 2 97

Water 6 210 Lime rock 13 110

Hard sand 7 217 Blue shale 3 113

Sand and water 17 234 Lime rock 167 280

Sand rock 12 246 Sandy shale 60 340

Green muck 6 252 Top, water strata 18 358

Coarse sand 25 277
Well LA-41-oS-702

Water 29 306
Owner: - Bulman

Rock 1.5 307.5 Driller: Leon Drilling Co.

Water 3.5 311 Caliche 30 30

Hard sand (trace water) 35 65
Well LA-41-oS-303

Gray lime - shale 85 150
Owner: Bluebonnet Country Club

Driller: Leon Drilling Co. Gray lime 15 165

Caliche and boulders 15 15 Lime - shale 25 190

Broken lime 60 75 Gray shale - shells 70 260

Gray lime 50 125 Dark, sandy shale 40 300

Broken lime - shale 28 153 Water sand and shells 40 340

Gray shale - shells 42 195 Gray lime 5 345

Water sand - trace water 25 220
Well LA-41-14-801

Hard sand - shells - shale 20 240
Owner: Lund Ranch

Water sand and gravel 40 280 Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Hard, sandy lime 7 287 Pack sand 30 30

Water sand and Limestone and blue shale 190 220
gravel - trace water 23 310

Sandy shale 25 245
Sandy shale and shells 20 330

Sand and gravel 20 265
Red rock - shale - sandy 14 344

Brown limestone 8 273

Well LA-41.QS-502
Well LA-41-15-301

Owner: Billy Glidewell
Driller: Jones Drilling Co. Owner: Mrs. R. D. Ford

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.
Topsoil

Caliche 22 22
Substrata 5 6

Dark blue shale 20 42
Yellow shale 14 20

Black water sand 14 56
Blue shale 10 30

White limestone 4 60
Lime rock 10 40

Blue shale 10 50 Well LA-41-15-501

Lime rock 20 70 Owner: J. L. Roberson
Driller: Stewart Drilling Co.

Blue shale 2 72 (Partial log)

No record 7 7

Sand and gravel 43 50
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Hamilton County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well LA-41-15-501-Continued Well LA-41-22-402

White rock 12 62 Owner: Herman Rea
Driller: R. A. Adams and Son

Sand and gravel 25 87
Soil and chalk rock 15 15

Red bed with gravel streaks 86 173
Lime 31 46

Sand and gravel 34 207
Paluxy, 2 gpm 22 68

Well LA-41-16-203 Glen Rose 39 107

Owner: H. D. Wuemling
Driller: Tatum Drilling Co. Well LA-41-22-502

Caliche 14 14 Owner: Perry Karasek
Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Blue shale and
limestone stringers 46 60 Caliche and limestone 14 14

Water sand 7 67 White lime 16 30

Blue shale 8 75 Blue shale 116 146

Dark blue, sandy clay 4 150
Well LA-41-16-501

Gray shale 23 173
Owner: Frederick S. Rice

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co. Water sand 6 179

Limestone and caliche 15 15 Gray, sandy shale 17 196

Blue shale 99 114 Red bed 8 204

Sandy, blue shale 26 140 Water sand 6 210

Water sand, 3.5 gpm 10 150 Green, sandy shale 10 220

Sandy, blue shale 25 175 Water sand 10 230

Water sand 10 185
Well LA-41-22-702

Dark blue clay 14 199
Owner: C. O. Schulz

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.
Well LA-41-21-801

Caliche and sandstone 28 28
Owner: Mrs. Bert Mayfield
Driller: Tatum Drilling Co. Blue shale 47 75

Weathered limestone 23 23 Water sand, 2 gpm 10 85

Blue shale and limestone 87 110 Blue shale and limestone 160 245

Sandy, blue shale 30 140 Blue, sandy shale and clay 47 292

Blue shale and limestone 48 188 Water sand 13 305

Water sand, 1.5 gpm 5 193 Porous, brown limestone 10 315

Blue shale and limestone 92 285 White limestone 2 317

Sandy, blue clay 60 345
Well LA-41-23-301

Crystal sandstone,
very hard 3 348 Owner: City of Hamilton

Driller: J. L. Myers Sons
Blue clay 10 358

Surface so il 2 2
Sand and gravel 12 370

Clay 3 5
Blue clay 371

Rock and clay 9 14

Lime and clay 23 37
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Hamilton County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well LA-41-23-301-Continued Well LA-41-23-401-Continued

Rock and shale 11 48 White sand 12 120

Sandy 49 97 Wh ite Iimestone and
shale streaks 36 156

Sandy shale 19 116
81ue shale and

Lime 144 260 limestone streaks 140 296

Shale and lime 28 288 Green sand (fine) 5 301

Lime 10 298 Green shale 3 304

Sand 4 302 Hard sand rock 4 308

8roken lime and shale 2 304 Blue shale and limestone 20 328

Shale 12 316 Water sand (fine) 20 348

Lime and sandy shale 29 345 Shale and sand streaks 8 356

Lime 8 353 Water sand (fine) 4 360

Red mix shale 12 365 Hard sandstone 2 362

Sand 13 378
Well LA-41-23-503

Lime 6 384
Owner: Edwin Crain

Broken lime and sand 24 408 Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Sand 19 427 Caliche 16 16

Red bed 23 450 Pack sand 10 26

Mixture shale 20 470 Water sand 11 37

Sand 31 501 Blue shale 9 46

Hard rock 2 503
Well LA-41-23-601

Sand 72 575
Owner: Perry Country Club

Lime 25 600 Driller: Leon Drilling Co.

Yellow clay - shells 30 30
Well LA-41-23-302

Gray shale and shells 70 100
Owner: Mrs. Adelle May

Driller: Tatum Drilling Co. Broken lime - shale 100 200

Caliche and limestone 27 27 Gray lime 30 230

Limestone and blue shale 42 69 Sandy shale - trace water 15 245

Dark blue shale 19 88 Sandy lime - shale 15 260

Sandstone and sand 28 116 Sandy sha Ie - trace water 10 270

Gray. sandy shale 7 123 Sandy lime - shale 30 300

Limestone 7 130 Water sand 23 323

Sandy lime 7 330
Well LA-41·23-401

Red shale - shells 10 340
Owner: Jack R. Raney

Driller: L. W. Little Drilling Co.
Well LA-41-23-603

Surface 2 2
Owner: Hamilton Industrial Air Park

Yellow clay 33 35 Driller: Tatum Drilling Co.

Blue shale and limestone 55 90 Caliche 10 10

Hard, white limestone 18 108 Blue shale 30 40
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Table 3.-Drillers' Logs of Selected Wells in Hamilton County-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

